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Academic Calendar

April 2025 (Look back to learn, look forward to succeed)

Date Day Competition/Celebration
01-04-2025 Tuesday New session 2025-2026
06-04-2025 Sunday Holiday Ram Navmi
14-04-2025 Monday Holiday Ambedkar Jayanti
18-04-2025 Friday Holiday Good Friday

Memorial Day: Late

25-04-2025 Friday : oA
Shri.Amrutlalji Asati

May 2025 (Respect is how we treat everyone, not just those we like)

Date Day Competition/Celebration

01-05-2025 Thursday Maharashtra Day

June 2025 (It always seems impossible until it's done)

Date Day Competition/Celebration

International Environment

05-06-2025 Thursday
Day

07-06-2025 Saturday Holiday - Eid Ul Azha




Date Day Competition/Celebration
16-07-2025 Tuesday School Reopens
21-06-2025 Saturday International Yoga Day
26-06-2025 Thursday Shahu Maharaj Jayanti

July 2025 (With great power comes great responsibility)

Date Day Competition/Celebration
01-07-2025 Sunday Council Election
05-07-2025 Saturday Investiture Ceremony
06-07-2025 Sunday Holiday Moharram
07-07-2025 Monday Monday Cyclic Test
10-07-2025 Thursday UruPoUrmima
Celebration
11-07-2025 Friday =~ World Population Day
14-07-2025 Monday Monday Cyclic Test
19-07-2025 Saturday Activity - Plantation Day
21-07-2025 Monday Monday Cyclic Test
22-07-2025 Tuesday Council Election
28-07-2025 Monday Monday Cyclic Test
29-07-2025 Tuesday Holiday Nagpanchami

August 2025 (No act of kindness, no matter how small, is ever wasted)

Date Day Competition/Celebration
Friday To
01-08-2025 To 11/08/2025 PTT1&UT1
Monday
08-08-2025 Friday Rakhi Making Activity
09-08-2025 Saturday  Holiday Rakshabandhan




Date Day Competition/Celebration
11-08-2025 Monday  Monday Cyclic Test
14-08-2025 Thursday  Janmashtmi Celebration
15-08-2025 Friday Independence Day
16-08-2025 Saturday  Holiday Janmashtmi
18-08-2025 Monday  Monday Cyclic Test
21-08-2025 Thursday  Pola celebration Activity
22-08-2025 Friday Holiday Pola

25-08-2025 Monday  Monday Cyclic Test
26-08-2025 Tuesday  Holiday Haritalika
27-08-2025 Wednesday Holiday Ganesh Chaturthi

September 2025 (Alone we can do so little; together we can do so much)

Date Day Competition/Celebration
01-09-2025 Monday Monday Cyclic Test
04-09-2025 Thursday Teachers’ Day Celebration
05-09-2025 Friday Holiday — Eid E Milad
08-09-2025 Monday Monday Cyclic Test
Tuesday
09-09-2025 to 15-09-2025 to UT 2 (Grade | & 1l)
Monday
Hindi L D
13.09-2025 Saturday o ~ongtage Hay
Celebration
22-09-2025 Monday Ghat Sthapana
29-09-2025 Monday Monday Cyclic Test

October 2025 (Integrity is doing the right thing, even when no one is watching)



Date Day Competition/Celebration
Gandhi ti
01-10-2025 Wednesday an |J.ayan I
Celebration
Holiday — Dusseh
02-10-2025 Thursday Cncay — Dussehra /
Gandhi Jayanti
Friday to
03-10-2025 to 15-10-2025 Term | Exam
Wednesday
17-10-2025 Friday Diwali Celebration
Saturdayto . . )
18-10-2025 to 26-10-2025 Diwali Vacations
Sunday
School Reopens After
27-10-2025 Monday

Diwali Vacations

November 2025 (Gratitude turns what we have into enough)

Date Day Competition/Celebration
01-11-2025 Saturday  Term | PTM
03-11-2025 Monday = Monday Cyclic Test
Holiday — Gurunanak
05-11-2025 Wednesday .
ayantl
10-11-2025 Monday = Monday Cyclic Test
KPS Foundation Day /
11-11-2025 Tuesday _
Fun Fair
14-11-2025 Friday Children's Day
17-11-2025 Monday  Monday Cyclic Test
24-11-2025 Monday  Monday Cyclic Test
29-11-2025 Saturday  Sports Day

December 2025 (Happiness doesn't result from what we get, but from what we

give)



Date Day Competition/Celebration
01-12-2025 Monday  Monday Cyclic Test
06-12-2025 Saturday ~ Mahaparinirvan Diwas
08-12-2025 Monday = Monday Cyclic Test
15-12-2025 Monday  Monday Cyclic Test
22-12-2025 Monday  Monday Cyclic Test
24-12-2025 Wednesday Christmas Celebration
25-12-2025 Thursday  Holiday — Christmas
27-12-2025 Saturday  Annual Day

29-12-2025 Monday = Monday Cyclic Test

January 2026 (Discipline is the bridge between goals and accomplishment)

Date Day Competition/Celebration
01-01-2026 Thursday  New Year Celebration
03-01-2026 Saturday  Savitribai Fule Jayanti
05-01-2026 Monday = Monday Cyclic Test
Swami Vivekananda
12-01-2026 Monday  Jayanti / Rajmata Jijau
Jayanti
13019026 Tuesd Special Assembly —
-01- esda
! " Makar Sankranti
Holiday — Makar
14-01-2026 Wednesday ,
Sankranti
Thursday
15-01-2026 onwards Pre-Board X
onwards

19-01-2026

Monday = Monday Cyclic Test

20-01-2026 to 30-01-2026

Tuesday to
. PT 2 / UT 3 Exam
Friday




Date Day Competition/Celebration
Subhash Chandra Bose

23-01-2026 Friday Jayanti / Vasant Panchami
Celebration

26-01-2026 Monday  Republic Day

February 2026 (Integrity is doing the right thing, even when no one is

watching)
Date Day Competition/Celebration
02-02-2026 Monday = Monday Cyclic Test
07-02-2026 Saturday PTM-PT 2 & UT 3
09-02-2026 Monday = Monday Cyclic Test
15-02-2026 Sunday Holiday — Mahashivratri
Monday to
16-02-2026 to 26-02-2026 Term Il Exam - IX
Thursday
18-02-2026 Wednesday Shivaji Jayanti Celebration
19-02-2026 Thursday  Holiday — Shivaji Jayanti
. Marathi Day Celebration
27-02-2026 Friday .
— Special Assembly
28-02-2026 Saturday  Science Exhibition

March 2026 (Look back to learn, look forward to succeed)

Date Day Competition/Celebration
New Session Begin for X
02-03-2026 Monday . ocoeion Peginior
/ Monday Cyclic Test
03-03-2026 Tuesday  Holi Celebration
04-03-2026 Wednesday Holiday — Holi
International Women'’s
07-03-2026 Saturday  Day / PTM Term Il Exam

X




Date Day Competition/Celebration
Tuesday to
10-03-2026 to 20-03-2026 . Term Il Exam | to VIII
Friday
Holiday — Eid Ul Fit
19-03-2026 Thursday orcey = Eid UFiir/
Gudi Padwa
27-03-2026 Friday Holiday — Ram Navami
28-03-2026 Saturday ~ PTM Term Il Exam | to VIII
Note:-

e |t is compulsory for the parents/ guardains to attend the meeting according to above given data and

timings

e In case of any unavoidabale circumstances, date of PTM may be changed

e Carrying The Future Leader’s Guide (Annual Planner) is compulsory

PICNIC / EDUCATIONAL TOUR

The days of Picnic and Educational Tours will be declared 15 days before the occasion

List Of Holidays 2025-2026

Date Day Holiday
06-04-2025 Sunday Ram Navmi
Ambedkar
14-04-2025 Monday .
Jayanti
18-04-2025 Friday Good Friday
30-04-2025 Wednesday Akshay Tritiya
Maharashtra
01-05-2025 Thursday
Day
07-06-2025 Saturday  Eid Ul Azha
06-07-2025 Sunday Moharram
29-07-2025 Tuesday ~ Nagpanchami




Date Day Holiday
09-08-2025 Saturday  Rakshabandhan
16-08-2025 Saturday  Janmashtmi
22-08-2025 Friday Pola
26-08-2025 Tuesday  Haritalika
27-08-2025 Wednesday Ganesh .
Chaturthi
05-09-2025 Friday Eid E Milad
22-09-2025 Monday  Ghat Sthapna
02-10-2025 Thursday ~CUssenra/

Gandhi Jayanti

18/10/2025 To 26/10/2025

Saturday To Diwali

Sunday Vacations

Gurunanak
05-11-2025 Wednesday .

Jayanti
25-12-2025 Thursday  Christmas

Makar
14-01-2026 Wednesday )

Sankranti
15-02-2026 Sunday Mahashivratri
19-02-2026 Thursday  Shivaji Jayanti
04-03-2026 Wednesday Holi

Eid Ul Fit
19-03-2026 Thursday C¢ o'/

Gudi Padwa
27-03-2026 Friday Ram Navami
14-11-2025 Friday Childrens Day
29-11-2025 Saturday ~ Sports Day

Mahaparini
06-12-2025 Saturday o opannirvan

Diwas




Date

Day Holiday

26-12-2025

Final Stage
Friday Practice for

Annual Day

27-12-2025

Saturday  Annual Day

24-12-2025

Christmas
Wednesday ,
Celebration

12-01-2026

Swami
Vivekanda
Monday  Jayanti/
Rajmata Jijau
Jayanti

13-01-2026

Special
Assembly
Makar

Sankranti

Tuesday

23-01-2026

Subhash
Chandra Bose
Birth
Frid
riaay Anniversary/
Vasant Panchmi

Celebration

26-01-2026

Monday  Republic Day

19-02-2026

Holiday Shivaji

Thursday _
Jayanti

27-02-2026

Marathi Day
Eid Celebration
rida
Y Special

Assembly

28-02-2026

Science

Saturd
ey Exhibition

03-03-2026

Holi

Tuesda
! Y Celebration




Date Day Holiday

International
07-03-2026 Saturday
Womens Day

Sports Activity Planner 2025-26

Primary Primary  Middle Senior

Month Group (I Group (Il Group (VI Group (IX
to II) to V) o VIl) 1o X)
Sack
Race, Sack Race, Football, Football,
JuLY Hula Badminton, Badminton, Badminton,

Hoop, 100m 100m 200m
Running  Sprint Sprint Sprint

Race
Lemon
s Kho-Kho,
oon
P Hula Cricket, Cricket,
Race,
Hoop, Table Table
AUGUST Frog ) )
Lemon Tennis, Tug Tennis, Tug
Jump,
Spoon of War of War
Balloon
Race
Burst
Athletics
Athletics
(200m,
50m (100m,
Dodgeball, 400m,
Race, 200m,
, Table Long
SEPTEMBER Musical _ Long
, Tennis, Jump),
Chairs, Long | Jump), Basketball
ong Jum asketball,
Dodgeball g Jump Kho-Kho,
Table
Dodgeball .
Tennis
Tug of Tug of
ug o
War, 9 Basketball, Basketball,
o War, Relay
OCTOBER Skipping Chess, Chess,
Rope, Ball ' Relay Race Relay Race
ess

Balancing




Primary Primary  Middle Senior
Month Group (I Group (Il Group (VI Group (IX
to 1) to V) to VIII) to X)
Kho-Kho, Skippi Kho-Kh
o' o, ipping o-Kho, Kho-Kho,
Passing Rope, Kho- Chess,
NOVEMBER o Chess,
the Ball, Kho, Chess Skipping .
Cricket
Yoga Tournament Rope
Musical
Chairs,  Musical  Volleyball, Volleyball,
Skipping Chairs, Kabaddi, Kabaddi,
DECEMBER . .
Rope, Volleyball, Fitness Fitness
Mini Relay Kabaddi  Drills Training
Race
Yoga &
Fitness
Games, Fitness Marathon, Marathon,
JANUARY 50m | Activities, Yoga, Annual
Running, 200m Annual Sports
Fun Race, Yoga Sports Day Meet, Yoga
Obstacle
Race
Monthly Assembly Themes
Month 1st Week 2nd Week  3rd Week  4th Week
The Acts of The Role of
The Power of ) i
APRIL o Importance of Service &  Art & Music
Positivity ) . T
Listening Volunteerism in Life
) Perseverance
Kindness & Honesty & Self-
JuLy _ _ & Hard o
Compassion Integrity Discipline
Work
i Mental )
Respect for  Environmental Leadership &
AUGUST Health & o
Others Awareness . Responsibility
Well-being
SEPTEMBER Time Friendship & Gratitude & Anti-Bullying

Management Teamwork

Appreciation



Month 1st Week 2nd Week  3rd Week  4th Week
&
Productivity
o ) Healthy
Diversity &  Innovation & The Power of _
OCTOBER . . ) Eating &
Inclusion Creativity Reading .
Fitness
) Facing
Cyber Safety Conflict )
o ) Failures &  The Value of
NOVEMBER & Digital Resolution & i )
o Bouncing Education
Responsibility Peace
Back
Science &
Good )
Helping the Courage & Technology
DECEMBER Manners & ) .
_ Community  Bravery in Everyday
Etiquette .
Life
Inspirational The . .
) Overcoming Setting Goals
Stories of Importance of ,
JANUARY Fear & & Staying
Famous Self- ) )
N _ Anxiety Motivated
Personalities Reflection
Famous
The
) ] Speeches
Overcoming Importance of Ethics &
FEBRUARY That

Peer Pressure Gratitude

Journaling

Moral Values

Changed the
World

Co-Curricular & Extracurricular Activities

1. Academic-Related Competitions & Events

e Debates & Public Speaking
e Quiz Competitions

e Science & Innovation Fairs

e Mathematics & Spelling Bees

e Essay Writing & Creative Writing Contests

2. Arts & Cultural Activities

Art & Craft Exhibitions



e Theatre & Drama Club Events
e Music & Instrumental Competitions

e Literary Club Activities

3. Sports & Physical Activities

e Inter-School Sports Competitions
* Yoga & Wellness Programs
o Self-Defense & Martial Arts Training

e Adventure & Outdoor Activities

4. Leadership & Personality Development

Student Council Elections & Meetings

Leadership Workshops

Soft Skills & Personality Development Training

5. Social & Community Service Activities

Volunteering & Social Service

Blood Donation & Health Awareness Camps

Eco-Club Activities

Fundraising & Charity Events

6. Technology & Innovation-Based Activities

Tech Workshops

Cyber Awareness & Digital Safety Programs

7. Field Trips & Educational Tours

Industrial Visits & Career Exposure Programs

Environmental Study Trips



